RESOLUTION NO. 2023-08-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO INVERIS TRAINING SOLUTIONS, INC. OF SUWANEE, GEORGIA FOR THE PURCHASE OF A VIRTUAL REALITY POLICE TRAINING SIMULATOR

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for a virtual reality police training simulator.
- **WHEREAS,** the City has received a proposal from InVeris Training Solutions, Inc. of Suwanee, Georgia for the purchase of a virtual reality police training simulator.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby accepts the proposal submitted by InVeris Training Solutions, Inc. of Suwanee, Georgia for the purchase of a virtual reality police training simulator, for the amount of \$125,300. The proposal, when duly accepted by the City Council of the City of McKinney, shall constitute a contract equally binding between the successful respondent and the City of McKinney.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 1st DAY OF AUGUST, 2023.

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

	GEORGE C. FULLER, Mayor
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE, City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER, City Attorney	